# Special Notice to Members

#### **FEBRUARY 2005**

#### SUGGESTED ROUTING

Legal & Compliance Operations Registration Senior Management

## **KEY TOPICS**

**District Elections** 

#### INFORMATIONAL

# **District Elections**

NASD Announces Election Results for the District Committee for District 10

# **Executive Summary**

Through this *Notice*, NASD announces the results of the contested election for membership on the District Committee for District 10. Five candidates were seeking to fill the four open seats on the District Committee for District 10. Four of the candidates were nominated by the District Nominating Committee for District 10. A fifth candidate satisfied the requirements of Article VIII of the By-Laws of NASD Regulation to contest the election.

The Executive Representative of each NASD member eligible to vote in District 10 was asked to vote for up to four of the five candidates listed on the ballot, and to return the ballot postmarked on or before January 27, 2005. The ballots were counted on February 1, 2005, at the District 10 Office by an independent Inspector of Elections. The newly elected members of the District Committee for District 10 (see Attachment A) will serve until January 2008.

Additionally, Margaret M. Caffrey was duly elected to fill an existing vacancy on the District Committee for District 10 and will serve the remaining one-year term of this position, which began in January 2005.

# **Questions/Further Information**

Questions concerning this *Notice* may be directed to the District Director noted, or to Barbara Z. Sweeney, Senior Vice President and Corporate Secretary, NASD, at (202) 728-8062 or via e-mail at: *barbara.sweeney@nasd.com*.

# ATTACHMENT A

# District Committee for District 10

### Hans Reich, Regional Director, New York Region

One Liberty Plaza, New York, NY 10006 (212) 858-4000 *New York* (the counties of Nassau and Suffolk, and the five boroughs of New York City)

#### 2005 Incoming Members

Vincent A. Buchanan	Buchanan Associates Inc.
Clifford H. Goldman	Marco Polo Securities Inc.
Jeffrey T. Letzler	Instinet, LLC
Howard Spindel	Integrated Management Solutions

#### ©2005. NASD. All rights reserved.

NASD Notices to Members is published monthly by NASD Corporate Communications, 1735 K Street, NW, Washington, DC 20006-1500, (202) 728-8370. No portion of this publication may be copied, photocopied, or duplicated in any form or by any means, except as described below, without prior written consent of NASD. Members of NASD are authorized to photocopy or otherwise duplicate any part of this publication without charge only for internal use by the member and its associated persons. Nonmembers of NASD may obtain permission to photocopy for internal use through the Copyright Clearance Center (CCC) for a \$3-per-page fee to be paid directly to CCC, 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923.

Each member firm's Executive Representative is entitled to one annual subscription to *Notices to Members* at cost (\$15 per year). Additional annual subscriptions are available for \$225; single issues cost \$25. To order, send a check or money order (payable to NASD) to NASD MediaSource, P.O. Box 9403, Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9403; to order with a credit card (American Express, MasterCard, or Visa), call (240) 386-4200, Monday to Friday, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m., Eastern Time. Back issues may be ordered by calling MediaSource at (240) 386-4200. Subscribers with questions or concerns may contact NASD Corporate Communications at gina.cherry@nasd.com. To make an address change, please contact NASD's CRD Department at (301) 590-6500, or log on to the NASD Contact System at www.nasdr.com/ncs.asp#NCS\_Access.

Notices to Members (December 1996 to current) are also available on the Internet at www.nasd.com.